BIPIN TRIPATHI

KUMAON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

DWARAHAT - 263653, DISTT. - ALMORA (UTTARAKHAND)

[ B.Tech.. M.Tech and M.C.A. |

\ Reporting & Registration for B. Tech., M.Tech

and M.C.A. 1%, 2%, 3" and 4" Year

“ommencement of Teaching Work

01.02.2019 (Friday)

emester Break (Holi Vacation)

\ 02.02.2019 (Saturday)

Display of Class Attendance

\ 17-03-2019 to 24-03-2019 (Sunday to Sunday)

l 25.03.2019 (Monday)

E
E
L
\ 1* Class Test
\

\ 26-03-2019 to 28-03-2019 (Tuesday to Thursday)

Declaration of Class Test-1 Result and Dispatch of
Progress report of students to their parents

‘ 30-03-2019 (Saturday)

\ Sintilla (Foundation Day)
\ Display of Class Attendance

‘ 20-04-2019 to 21-04-2019 (Saturday and Sunday)

: [2“" Class Test

x

‘ 02-05-2019 (Thursday)

End of Class Work

l 03-05-2019 t0 06-05-2019 (Friday to Monday)

Practical Examination

10-05-2019 (Friday)

11-05-2019 to 13-05-2019 (Saturday to Monday)

Semester Examination Preparation Leave

\E\d Semester Theory Examinations

13-05-2019 to 15-05-2019 (Monday to Wednesday)

rDec\ara\ion of Result

16-05-2019 to 31-05-2019 (Thursday to Friday)

(Summer Vacation (for Students)

15-06-2019 (Saturday)

YComme ncement of next academic session

01-06-2019 to 21-07-2019

Note:

22-07-2019

1.

class test and semester examination

2. There shall be two class test and both are compulsory.

3.

4. 1f any student fails to appear in any of the two tests for genuine valid reasons such as
i) Serious illness (ii) Emergency accidents (iii) Marriage in blood relation etc.

S;

Students are required to maintain the minimum requirement of class attendance (75%) to appear in
The class test marks of both the test shall be considered for internal assessment of the student.

with the prior permission by director/HOD, the internal marks shall be evaluated from one class
test only.

Again, if any students fails to appear in one or both the class test(s) for any. other reason he/she
shall be awarded zero marks in that test(s) for the purpose of internal
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